HMD Global Oy Bertel Jungin aukio 9, 02600 Espoo, Finland

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: February 08,2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

FCC ID: 2AJOTTA-1541

HMD Global Oy ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought <u>is not</u> "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Sincerely,

Name: Reza Serafat

Position: General Manager, Quality and Customer Compliance

Tel: +491735287964 Fax: +358452133756

E-mail: reza.serafat@hmdglobal.com

**HMD Global Oy** 

Rev 1/26/2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: February 08,2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

FCC ID: 2AJOTTA-1541

HMD Global Oy ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is **not**</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Cover List Link: (https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist)

Sincerely,

Name: Reza Serafat

Position: General Manager, Quality and Customer Compliance

Tel: +491735287964 Fax: +358452133756

E-mail: reza.serafat@hmdglobal.com